
Board Report

Monterey County 168 West Alisal street,

1st Floor

Salinas, CA  93901

831.755.5066

Legistar File Number: A 18-451 December 04, 2018

Agenda Ready11/13/2018Introduced: Current Status:

1 BoS AgreementVersion: Matter Type:

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee to 

execute amendment no. 2 to the agreement (A-13410) with Automatic Door Systems, Inc. for 

maintenance and repair services of the automatic doors at NMC, extending the agreement an 

additional one (1) year period (January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019) for a revised full 

agreement term of January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2019, and adding $40,000 for a 

revised total agreement amount not to exceed $240,000.

b. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to execute up to one (1) future 

amendment to the agreement which do not significantly alter the scope of work and do not cause 

an increase of more than ten percent (10%) ($9,000) of the original cost of the agreement.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended the Board of Supervisors:

a. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for Natividad Medical Center (NMC) or his designee to 

execute amendment no. 2 to the agreement (A-13410) with Automatic Door Systems, Inc. for 

maintenance and repair services of the automatic doors at NMC, extending the agreement an 

additional one (1) year period (January 1, 2019 through December 31, 2019) for a revised full 

agreement term of January 1, 2014 through December 31, 2019, and adding $40,000 for a 

revised total agreement amount not to exceed $240,000.

c. Authorize the Deputy Purchasing Agent for NMC or his designee to execute up to one (1) future 

amendment to the agreement which do not significantly alter the scope of work and do not cause 

an increase of more than ten percent (10%) ($9,000) of the original cost of the agreement.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

Automatic Door Systems, Inc. is a certified Small Business Enterprise (SBE) which handles the 

majority of the door repair services at NMC, including the installation and/or repairs of doors, frames, 

panic hardware and openers, complete door systems, and electronic access.

Automatic Door Systems has installed the bulk of NMC’s complex door systems and; therefore, is 

most adept at providing repair services when needed. This vendor has been timely to respond to 

NMC’s repair needs even at short notice, including prompt repairs. NMC is requesting approval to 

amend the agreement to increase the total amount of the agreement as well as to extend the term for an 

additional year.

Page 1  Monterey County Printed on 11/20/2018



Legistar File Number: A 18-451

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

County Counsel has reviewed and approved this amendment no. 2 as to legal form, and the 

Auditor-Controller has reviewed and approved as to payment provisions. This amendment no. 2 has 

also been reviewed and approved by NMC’s Finance Committee on October 25, 2018 and by its 

Board of Trustees on November 2, 2018.

FINANCING:

The cost for this amendment no. 2 is $40,000, all of which shall be included in the Fiscal Year 

2019-20 Recommended Budget. Should NMC seek extensions of the original agreement, amounts for 

any extensions will be included in those budgets as appropriate.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS STRATEGIC INITIATIVES:

This agreement allows for needed improvements to the hospital’s physical infrastructure. These 

improvements ensure that NMC maintains itself as a first rate medical facility which, in turn, enables 

NMC staff to provide quality medical care that leads to an improved quality of life for its patients and 

their families.

__ Economic Development

__ Administration

__ Health and Human Services

__ Infrastructure

X  Public Safety

Prepared by: Jeffrey Cleek, Director of Engineering & Safety, 783-2614

Approved by: Gary R. Gray, DO, Chief Executive Officer, 783-2504

Attachments:

Automatic Door Systems Inc Amendment 2

Automatic Door Systems Inc Amendment 1

Automatic Door Systems Inc Agreement

Attachments on file with the Clerk of the Board

Page 2  Monterey County Printed on 11/20/2018


